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Outcome Measures 2016-17
 

Award Status at Six Years

Award Status at Six Years 
Directions: Refer to 2016-17 Survey Materials' Instructions for Award Status at Six Years. 

Complete this screen for the 2008 entering cohort. 
The 6 year period is the time the cohort enters through August 31, 2014.

 2008 
cohort

Revised 2008 
cohort

Exclusions to 2008 
cohort

Adjusted 
2008 
cohort

 Awarded 
by 

your 
institution

Percent of 
adjusted cohort 

who received an award from your 
institution

First-time entering

 Full-
time  1,288  1,288  0  1,288  681  53

 Part-
time  8  8  0  8  1  13

Non-first-time entering

 Full-
time  816  816  0  816  481  59

 Part-
time  158  158  0  158  59  37

Total entering students

   2,270  2,270  0  2,270  1,222  54

 
 

 

Award and Enrollment Status at Eight Years

Award and Enrollment Status at Eight Years 
Directions: Refer to 2016-17 Survey Materials' Instructions for Award and Enrollment Status at Eight Years. 

Complete this screen for the 2008 entering cohort. The 8 year period is the time the cohort enters through August 31, 2016.

Students who did not receive an award from 
your institution through August 31, 2016

 

2008 Cohort 
(preloaded 
adjusted 

cohort from 
six year 

award status 
screen)

Additional 
Exclusions 
(September 

1, 2014 
through 

August 31, 
2016)

Adjusted 
2008 

Cohort

 Awarded  
by your 

institution

Number 
still 

enrolled at 
your 

institution

Number who 
subsequently 

enrolled at 
another 

institution

Number of 
students 
whose 

subsequent 
enrollment 
status is 
unknown

Total 
number 
who did 

not 
receive 

an award 
from your 
institution

Percent 
of 

adjusted 
cohort 
who 

received 
an award 
from your 
institution

Percent of 
adjusted cohort 

who did not 
receive an 

award, but are 
still enrolled at 
your institution 

or 
subsequently 

enrolled at 
another 

institution

First-time entering

 Full-
time  1,288  0  1,288  713  9  356  210  575  55  28

Part-       8  8  2  7  13  63
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time 0 1 0 5

Non-first-time entering

 Full-
time  816  0  816  505  3  220  88  311  62  27

 Part-
time  158  0  158  69  3  42  44  89  44  28

Total entering students

   2,270  0  2,270  1,288  15  623  344  982  57  28

 

 You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above. These context notes will be 
posted on the College Navigator website, and should be written to be understood by students and parents.
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Summary

Outcome Measures Component Summary

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS survey components become available 
in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as aggregated data in various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the 
reported data appears specifically for your institution through the College Navigator website. The purpose of this summary is to 
provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear 
on the College Navigator website. College Navigator is updated approximately three months after the data collection period 
closes.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below after reviewing the data reported on 
the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Cohort
6-year 

Award Rate
8-year 

Award Rate

Still enrolled 
at your institution 

after 8 years

Did not receive an 
award and 

subsequently enrolled 
at another institution

Full-time, 
First-time

53% 55% 1% 28%

Part-time, 
First-time

13% 13% 0% 63%

Full-time, 
Non-first-time

59% 62% 0% 27%

Part-time, 
Non-first-time

37% 44% 2% 27%
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